

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1875 of 2026****CHURAMAN DAS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/1924/2026; WPS/2266/2026****Order on Board**

12/03/2026	Mr. Pawan Shrivastava, Mr. Ashutosh Mishra and Mr. B.S. Rajput, Advocates for respective petitioners. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyaya, Additional Advocate General for respondent State. Heard. Learned State Counsel p[rays for a week's further time to seek instruction in the matter. Prayer made by learned State Counsel is objected by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that functioning of the District Consumer Forums has been stopped for want of the quorum as the petitioners being President and Members of the District Consumer Forums have completed



	their term and fresh appointment is not made. They submit that in such a situation, Hon'ble Supreme Court as also different High Courts have observed for continuation of President and Members who were earlier appointed and completed the term, till fresh appointment is made. Learned State Counsel submits that by next date of hearing, he may file reply to writ petition. As submitted by learned State Counsel, list these petitions in the week commencing 23.3.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--	---

roshan/-